Vehicle
Computing
Smart
Manufacturing
In-Vehicle
Infotainment
Intelligent
Control

.9
3)
Order Information
Model DC-IN GigE LAN SSD USB 3.1  COM SIM
Processor 8 cores Intel® Core™ i7/i5/i3 Processor (CFL-R S) SPC-5600 12V
4 2 4 4 1
Chipset Intel® H310 SPC-5600A 9-36V
BIOS AMI
CPU List
SIO IT8786E
Series CPU Cores GHz TDP (W) CPU Cores GHz TDP (W)  ECC RAM
Memory 2 DDR4 2666MHz SO-DIMM, up to 64GB (ECC/Non-ECC)
i7-8700 6 4.6 65 i7-9700E 4.4 65
OS Windows 10, Linux 8
i7-8700T 6 4 35 i7-9700TE 3.8 35
I/O Interface
Intel ® i5-8500 6 4.1 65 i5-9500E 4.2 65
Serial 4 COM RS-232/422/485 (ESD 8KV) Core ™ 6 N/A
i5-8500T 6 3.5 35 i5-9500TE 3.6 35
USB i3-8100 4 3.6 65 i3-9100E 3.7 65
4
LED Power, HDD i3-8100T 4 3.1 35 i3-9100TE 3.2 35
SIM Card 1 SIM Card Socket (Internal) Accessories
Expansion DDR4 32G Certi�ed DDR4 32GB 2666MHz RAM
2 Mini PCIe sockets : DDR4 16G Certi�ed DDR4 16GB 2666/2400/2133 MHz RAM
Mini PCIe DDR4 8G Certi�ed DDR4 8GB 2666/2400/2133 MHz RAM
DDR4 4G Certi�ed DDR4 4GB 2666/2400/2133 MHz RAM
Graphics
PWA-160W-WT 160W, 24V, 85V AC to 264V AC Power Adapter with 3-pin
Terminal Block, Wide Temperature -30°C to +70°CGraphics Processor Intel® UHD Graphics 630
Interface PWA-160W-WT-12V 160W, 12V, 85V AC to 264V AC Power Adapter with 3-pin
Terminal Block, Wide Temperature -30°C to +70°C
Storage PWA-120W 120W, 24V, 90V AC to 264V AC Power Adapter with 3-pin
Terminal Block
SATA 2 SATA III (6Gbps) support S/W RAID 0, 1
120W, 12V, 90V AC to 264V AC Power Adapter with 3-pin
Terminal BlockmSATA 1 SATA III (Mini PCIe Type, 6Gbps) PWA-120W-12V
Audio Fan Bracket Fan Bracket for SPC-5600
Audio Codec Realtek ALC892, 5.1 Channel HD Audio VESA Mount VESA Mounting Kit
Audio Interface 1 Mic-in, 1 Line-out DIN-Rail Kit DIN Rail and VESA Mounting Kit
4G Module Mini PCIe 4G/GPS Module with Antenna